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 (Source: PCBS, Jerusalem Statistical Yearbook, no. 3, 2000.)
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According to the PCBS Census of Dec. 1997, 323,837 Palestinians were living in the Jerusalem Governorate, 210,209 of whom

resided inside the Israeli checkpoints and 113,628 outside. The numbers projected for 2001 were 238,561 and 135,152 respectively,

and those for 2005 267,952 and 161,471. Localities and populations are as follows:

(Source: PCBS, Jerusalem Statistical Yearbook , no. 3, 2000.)

Locality Built-up area (dunums)

Beit Hanina

Shu'fat (excl. Anatot Industrial Area)

Al-Issawiyya

At-Tur

East Jerusalem (Al-Quds)

Silwan

Jabel Al-Mukabber

As-Sawahreh Al-Gharbiyya

Beit Safafa

Sharafat

Sur Bahir

Um Tuba

Al-Ghazayil

Total

1,558

2,219

1,538

6,345

7,330

2,650

588

535

1,265

285

1,478

223

142

26,156

Israeli-annexed East Jerusalem

NB: The Jerusalem governorate of the Palestinian Authority has

different district boundaries than the Israeli municipal area of

Jerusalem, which includes illegally and unilaterally annexed East

Jerusalem. Consequently, the statistical areas both sides refer to

differ in scope and range.

The map on the right shows the PA governorate in dark gray and

the Israeli municipal area in lighter gray.

Abu Dis

Al-Izzariyya

Sawahreh

Ash-Sharqiya

Sheikh Sa'ad

Az-Za'yim

Anata

Biddu

Nabi Samwil

Al-Hazmiyya

Jab'a

Al-Judeira

Dahiet Al-Barid

Ar-Ram

Al-Jib

Al-Qubeia

Beit Ijza

10,650          12,724

15,299          18,278

  4,582          5,474

  2,116          2,528

  2,162          2,583

  8,461          10,108

  5,600          6,690

     182          230

  2,848          3,402

  1,865          2,229

      22,507

            26,890

  4,082          4,877

  1,819          2,173

     590          705

1,380          1,649

1,219          1,456

1,407          1,681

3,357          4,011

3,750          4,480

5,355          6,398

5,361          6,405

   328            391

1,868          2,231

6,592          7,875

1,015          1,212

7,971          9,523

9,155        10,938

1,652          1,973

1,918          2,291

    55              65

Beit Iksa

Beit Hanina Al-Balad

Beit Diqqu

Beit Surik

Beit 'Anan

Bir Nabala

Hizma

Kharayeb Im Al-Lahm

Rafat

Qatanna

Qalandia

Qalandia Camp

Kufr Aqab

Mikhmas

Job Ar-Rum

Bedouins (Jahalin, Tajamu)

Others

1,538

1,750

1,158

473

508

1,465

493

15

145

253

140

1,118

1,653

358

570

142

350

138

238

245

402

613

378

15

243

819

70

675

440

179

83

—

Total 135,152          161,471 16,667

Mustafa Al-

Khalidi

Mayor of

Jerusalem,

1938-1944

Appointed

mayor by the

British on 1

Oct. 1938 to

replace the

exiled mayor

Hussein Al-

Khalidi;

remained in

office until his

death in Aug.

1944.

Municipal

Committee of

British

Employees

1945-1948

Golden Gate


