





Mustafa Al-Khalidi

Mayor of 1938-1944

Appointed mayor by the British on 1 replace the exiled mayor Khalidi; remained in office until his death in Aug.

■ Municipal Committee of Employees 1945-1948

NB: The Jerusalem governorate of the Palestinian Authority has different district boundaries than the Israeli municipal area of Jerusalem, which includes illegally and unilaterally annexed East Jerusalem. Consequently, the statistical areas both sides refer to differ in scope and range.

The map on the right shows the PA governorate in dark gray and the Israeli municipal area in lighter gray.

The PA Jerusalem Governorate

Israeli-annexed East Jerusalem

Locality	Built-up area (dunums)
Beit Hanina	1,558
Shu'fat (excl. Anatot Industrial Area)	2,219
Al-Issawiyya	1,538
At-Tur	6,345
East Jerusalem (Al-Quds)	7,330
Silwan	2,650
Jabel Al-Mukabber	588
As-Sawahreh Al-Gharbiyya	535
Beit Safafa	1,265
Sharafat	285
Sur Bahir	1,478
Um Tuba	223
Al-Ghazayil	142
Total	26,156

(Source: PCBS, Jerusalem Statistical Yearbook , no. 3, 2000.)



According to the PCBS Census of Dec. 1997, 323,837 Palestinians were living in the Jerusalem Governorate, 210,209 of whom resided inside the Israeli checkpoints and 113,628 outside. The numbers projected for 2001 were 238,561 and 135,152 respectively, and those for 2005 267,952 and 161,471. Localities and populations are as follows:

Locality	P 2001	op. 2005	Built-up area	Locality	Pc 2001	рр. 2005	Built-up area
Abu Dis	10,650	12,724	1,538	Beit Iksa	1,380	1,649	350
Al-Izzariyya	15,299	18,278	1,750	Beit Hanina Al-Balad	1,219	1,456	138
Sawahreh	6. S. P.	1.00	79	Beit Diqqu	1,407	1,681	238
Ash-Sharqiya	4,582	5,474	1,158	Beit Surik	3,357	4,011	245
Sheikh Sa'ad	2,116	2,528	473	Beit 'Anan	3,750	4,480	402
Az-Za'yim	2,162	2,583	508	Bir Nabala	5,355	6,398	613
Anata	8,461	10,108	1,465	Hizma	5,361	6,405	378
Biddu	5,600	6,690	493	Kharayeb Im Al-Lahm	328	391	15
Nabi Samwil	182	230	15	Rafat	1,868	2,231	243
Al-Hazmiyya	20 14	CIMIN.	145	Qatanna	6,592	7,875	819
Jab'a	2,848	3,402	253	Qalandia	1,015	1,212	70
Al-Judeira	1,865	2,229	140	Qalandia Camp	7,971	9,523	675
Dahiet Al-Barid	┌ 22,507	0.000	1,118	Kufr Aqab	9,155	10,938	440
Ar-Ram		26,890	1,653	Mikhmas	1,652	1,973	179
Al-Jib	4,082	4,877	358	Job Ar-Rum	1645E	ROOM.	83
Al-Qubeia	1,819	2,173	570	Bedouins (Jahalin, Tajamu)	1,918	2,291	
Beit Ijza	590	705	142	Others	55	65	
Source: PCBS, Jerusalem Statistical Yearbook, no. 3, 2000.)		Total	135,152	161,471	16,667		

